CBS News Poll — July 30-August 2, 2024
Registered Voters

Sample 3,102 Registered Voters in the U.S.
Margin of Error  £2.1 points

1. Generally speaking, do you feel things in America today are going...

VY Wl L 6%
Somewhat Well ... e 26%
Somewhat badly . ... 33%
VEry DAl . e 35%

2. How would you rate the condition of the national economy today?

VY OO e e 9%
Fairly Q00O o 26%
Fairly bad ... 30%
Very bad 33%
N Ot SUME e 2%

3. How much are you thinking about the 2024 presidential race these days?

N o 64%
SO i e e 27%
NOt MUCK L e e e 7%
NOt At All .o e 2%

4. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?

Definitely Will VOte ... e 83%
Probably Will VOte . ... e 10%
Maybe Will VO ... 4%
Probably will not vote ... .. . e 1%
Definitely Will N0t VOte ... o 1%
DOt KNOW 1%

5. If the 2024 presidential election were being held today between Kamala Harris, the Democrat, and Donald
Trump, the Republican, who would you vote for?
Among likely voters, including those leaning toward Harris or Trump

Kamala Harris ... 50%
DONald TrUMID ot e e 49%
Someone else/third Party  .......o.ooi i 0%
N O SUNE e e 0%
FWOUID N0t VOTE .o e e et e e e e 0%
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6. If the 2024 presidential election were being held today between Kamala Harris, the Democrat, and Donald
Trump, the Republican, who would you vote for? [IF "Someone else/third party": Who would you vote for if the
election were today? Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., Cornel West, Jill Stein (Green Party), Chase Oliver (Libertarian
Party) or someone else?]

Among likely voters, including third-party voters and initially not sure voters leaning toward Harris or Trump

Kamala Harris ... e e 49%
DoNald TrUMID et e e 47%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ..o 2%
Cornel WSt o e 0%
Jill Stein (Green Party) ... 0%
Chase Oliver (Libertarian Party) .........c..ooiiiii e et 0%
SOMEONE EISE OF @ WIE-IN .o et 1%
N O SUNE e e 0%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .o e e et e e e e 1%

7. Would you ever consider voting for Kamala Harris this year?
Among likely voters not voting for or leaning toward voting for Harris

YEs, | WOUId ... 2%
Maybe, there’s still time left ... .. 7%
NO, I never Would . ... 91%

8. Would you ever consider voting for Donald Trump this year?
Among likely voters not voting for or leaning toward voting for Trump

Yes, | WoUld ... 1%
Maybe, there’s still time left ... 5%
NO, I NBVEr WOUID ... e et e e 93%

9. What is the main reason you would vote for Kamala Harris over Donald Trump?
Among likely voters voting for or leaning toward Harris

Mainly because | like Kamala Harris ... ... i e 34%
Mainly because Kamala Harris will be the Democratic nominee ......................... 24%
Mainly to oppose Donald Trump ..o e 41%

10. What is the main reason you would vote for Donald Trump over Kamala Harris?
Among likely voters voting for or leaning toward Trump

Mainly because | like Donald Trump ... 57%
Mainly because Donald Trump is the Republican nominee ..................cooiinn.. 16%
Mainly to oppose Kamala Harris ... 27%
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11. Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Kamala Harris?

Does not

Describes describe
Effective 46% 54%
Focused 56% 44%
Competent 51% 49%
Tough 48% 52%
Energetic 69% 31%
Compassionate 53% 47%

12. Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Donald Trump?

Does not

Describes describe
Effective 54% 46%
Focused 52% 48%
Competent 50% 50%
Tough 66% 34%
Energetic 61% 39%
Compassionate 39% 61%

13. Thinking about candidates running for president, how do you feel about the choices you have? Are you...

(o 1 (=Y o 36%
Satisfied, but not excited ........... . 31%
Unsatisfied, but not disappointed ......... ..o e 15%
DiSAPPOINIEA ...ttt 18%

14. Which best describes the way you see your decision in this election? Are you thinking of it mainly as...
Among those who are voting for or leaning toward either Harris or Trump

A judgment about Kamala Harris ... ... .. 16%
A comparison between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump  ...........coiiiiiii it 55%
A judgment about Donald Trump .. ..o e 29%

15. Which comes closest to how you feel about the U.S. political system today?
On the whole, the political system works pretty well and only minor changes are necessary to

make it WOrk better ... 20%
There are some good things in our political system, but fundamental changes are needed 52%
Our political system has so much wrong with it that we need to completely rebuild it ..... 28%
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21. Which best describes your feelings about Donald Trump’s selection of JD Vance as his vice-presidential
nominee?

ENthUSIASTIC ..t 21%
Satisfied, not enthusiastic .......... ... . . 29%
Dissatisfied, NOt @Ngry .. ..o 30%
ANy 19%

22. Do you think the things Donald Trump has said after the recent assassination attempt against him has
encouraged more...

Unity between Americans . ... .. ... i 47%
Division betWween AMEIiCaNS . ... e e 53%

23. Which best describes your feelings about Kamala Harris becoming the Democratic nominee for President
after Joe Biden stepped aside?

ENtNUSIASTIC .o 31%
Satisfied, not enthusiastic .............o i 21%
Dissatisfied, NOt angry . ... e 30%
ANy 18%

24. Does Kamala Harris becoming the Democratic nominee for president make you...

More motivated to VOte inN 2024 . ... e 44%
Less motivated to VOte IN 2024 ... i e 4%
Does not change your motivationtovote ........ ... 52%

25. Which candidate, if either, has the mental and cognitive health to serve as president?

Only Kamala Harris . ... e e 44%
Only Donald TrUMD ..ottt et e 31%
Both of them ... 20%
Neither one of them ... 5%

26. Overall, how much do you feel you know about Kamala Harris?

A Ot o 37%
SO i e e 43%
NOt MUCKH L e e e e 15%
NOthing at all .. 5%

27. Do you feel you already know enough about Kamala Harris to make a voting decision, or do you feel you still
want to know more about her?

KNOW EN0OUGN . et e 78%
Want 10 KNOW MOME .o e e e e e e e e e 22%
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28. Regardless of who you are voting for, do you think of Kamala Harris politically as...

Very liberal ... 44%
Somewhat liberal . ... .o 26%
1Yo Yo =T = | (= 15%
Somewhat CoNSErVatiVe ... .. i 3%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE .. et e e e e s 2%
Don’t think in those terms/NOt SUIe .. .. oo i 10%

29. Regardless of who you are voting for, do you think of Donald Trump politically as...

Very DAl . 3%
Somewhat liberal ... .o 2%
Y10 o =T = | (= 11%
Somewhat CoNSErvative ... ... 29%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... e e e e e 37%
Don’t think in those terms/NOt SUIe .. ..o i 17%

30. Compared to Joe Biden, generally, do you think Kamala Harris’ views and policy positions are..

Entirely the same as Joe Biden’s ... ... e 18%
Mostly the same as Joe Biden’s, but notentirely ........... ... i, 64%
Mostly different from Joe Biden’s, but notentirely ............ ... 14%
Entirely different from Joe Biden’s ... . ... i 4%

36. Do you think America is ready to elect a Black woman president, or not?
YOS ot e e 68%

37. Would you like to see Kamala Harris pick a vice-presidential nominee who is... CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

1Y 0T [T = 1= 49%
Liberal Or ProgresSSIVe ... e 27%
N 20T T o 30%
N0 T 3= 1 o 16%
it e 22%
BlaCK i 13%
From a battleground state ..o e 27%

38. As you and your family plan for the next year, are you doing so expecting the U.S. economy to be...

BOOMING ot e 6%
Growing, but not booming ... .. 26%
Holding steady ... 26%
Slowing, but NOLiN rECESSION ... . e 19%
N =T oT= YT o o 23%
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39. If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think her policies would make you...

Financially better off ... . o e 25%
Financially worse Off ... . 44%
Stay about the Same ... i e 31%

40. If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think his policies would make you...

Financially better Off ... o 45%
Financially worse Off ... .. e 38%
Stay about the same ... . 17%

41. If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think she will try to:

Pass a national law making abortion LEGAL inall states ..................cooviiiiiin... 68%
Leave abortion laws to the statesto decide ... 11%
1N o) T 21%

42. If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think he will try to:

Pass a national abortion ban making it ILLEGAL inall states ................... ...t 35%
Leave abortion laws to the statestodecide ........... ... . ... 49%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 16%

43. If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think her policies would...

Protect your rights and freedoms ... ... 43%
Threaten your rights and freedoms ... . o 41%
Not change your rights and freedoms eitherway ........ ... ..., 16%

44. If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think his policies would...

Protect your rights and freedoms ... ..o e 41%
Threaten your rights and freedoms ... ... 45%
Not change your rights and freedoms eitherway ........... ...t 14%

45. If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think her policies would...

Increase the number of migrants trying to cross the border ......................oooiiel. 52%
Decrease the number of migrants trying to cross the border ......................... ... 18%
Won't have an effect ... 30%

46. If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think his policies would...
Increase the number of migrants trying to cross the border ................. ... ...l 6%
Decrease the number of migrants trying to cross the border ................ ... ... . ... 72%
Won't have an effect ... 22%
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47. Do you think U.S. democracy and rule of law will be safe...

Only if Kamala Harris Wins . ... .o e
Only if Donald Trump WINS ...t eeeaes
It will be safe if either wins ... ... e
It will not be safe eitherway ... ..o

48. If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think her policies would help the interests of...

Yes No
Women 69% 31%
Men 51% 49%
Young people 61% 39%
White people 51% 49%
Black people 68% 32%
Hispanic people 62% 38%
The middle class 51% 49%
49. If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think his policies would help the interests of...
Yes No
Women 48% 52%
Men 82% 18%
Young people 51% 49%
White people 84% 16%
Black people 47% 53%
Hispanic people 46% 54%
The middle class 51% 49%
50. How often do you vote?

A AY S L e 74%

SOMBIMES o e 22%

Rl Iy 3%

= 1%

*Questions held for future release.
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1. Things in America

Generally speaking, do you feel things in America today are going...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very well 6% 7% 4% 9% 7% 4% 4% 10% 8% 1%
Somewhat well 26% 27% 25% 32% 24% 25% 25% 42% 31% 8%
Somewhat badly 33% 32% 34% 37% 38% 32% 29% 32% 36% 30%
Very badly 35% 34% 37% 22% 31% 39% 42% 16% 25% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,093) (1,453) (1,641) (472) (710) (1,082) (829) (910) (961) (1,080)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very well 6% 12% 3% 1% 6% 8% 4% 5% %
Somewhat well 26% 47% 22% 9% 24% 38% 29% 21% 29%
Somewhat badly 33% 30% 33% 35% 33% 35% 30% 31% 36%
Very badly 35% 11% 42% 55% 37% 19% 37% 43% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,093) (1,045) (968) (1,001) (2,194) (373) (321) (1,288) (947)
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2. Condition of National Economy
How would you rate the condition of the national economy today?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very good 9% 11% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% 17% 10% 1%
Fairly good 26% 29% 24% 30% 27% 25% 24% 42% 33% 8%
Fairly bad 30% 28% 31% 3% 32% 28% 27% 25% 30% 33%
Very bad 33% 30% 35% 19% 30% 37% 3% 13% 25% 55%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 98%
Weighted N (3,099) (1,455) (1,643) (476) (711)  (1,083) (829) (914) (963) (1,080)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black  Hispanic = No Degree  4yr Degree+
Very good 9% 18% % 2% 9% 10% 8% 7% 12%
Fairly good 26% 47% 23% 9% 25% 38% 22% 21% 31%
Fairly bad 30% 22% 33% 34% 29% 29% 31% 28% 31%
Very bad 33% 10% 35% 54% 34% 19% 37% 42% 23%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Weighted N (3,099) (1,047)  (969)  (1,001)  (2,194)  (375) (324) (1,288) (947)
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3. Thinking about 2024 Presidential Race

How much are you thinking about the 2024 presidential race these days?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 64% 66% 61% 49% 54% 67% 7% 71% 53% 71%
Some 27% 26% 28% 38% 34% 24% 19% 24% 34% 22%
Not much 7% 6% 8% 10% 10% 6% 3% 4% 11% 5%
Not at all 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,100) (1,456) (1,644) (475) (712) (1,085) (828) (914) (962) (1,082)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 64% 65% 63% 66% 67% 51% 56% 65% 70%
Some 27% 29% 27% 25% 26% 34% 30% 26% 24%
Not much 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 10% 10% 6% 6%
Not at all 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 4% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (3,100) (1,047) (968) (1,003) (2,196) (375) (324) (1,290) (947)
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4. Likely to Vote in 2024

How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Definitely will vote 83% 85% 80% 68% 76% 86% 92% 87% 76% 89%
Probably will vote 10% 10% 11% 23% 14% 7% 5% 10% 15% 6%
Maybe will vote 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2%
Probably will not vote 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Definitely will not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don’t know 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,100) (1,455) (1,645) (476) (712) (1,084) (828) (913) (961) (1,083)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Definitely will vote 83% 85% 79% 88% 85% 74% 75% 83% 88%
Probably will vote 10% 11% 12% 8% 9% 14% 16% 10% 8%
Maybe will vote 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Probably will not vote 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Definitely will not vote 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (3,100) (1,047) (968) (1,003) (2,195) (375) (324) (1,290) (947)
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5. 2024 Presidential Vote Intention (with Leaners)

If the 2024 presidential election were being held today between Kamala Harris, the Democrat, and Donald Trump, the Republican, who would you vote for?

Among likely voters, including those leaning toward Harris or Trump

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Kamala Harris 50% 45% 54% 62% 57% 46% 43% 95% 56% 6%
Donald Trump 49% 54% 45% 36% 42% 54% 57% 4% 43% 94%
Someone else/third party 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (3,092) (1,471) (1,621)  (452) (691) (1,093) (856)  (935) (938) (1,097)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Kamala Harris 50% 96% 49% 3% 44% 81% 52% 36% 55%
Donald Trump 49% 4% 49% 97% 55% 18% 47% 63% 45%
Someone else/third party 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (3,092)  (1,067)  (946) (1,015) (2,214)  (360) (315) (1,288) (969)
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6. 2024 Presidential Vote Intention (with Third Party Candidates)
If the 2024 presidential election were being held today between Kamala Harris, the Democrat, and Donald Trump, the Republican, who would you vote for?
[IF "Someone else/third party": Who would you vote for if the election were today? Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., Cornel West, Jill Stein (Green Party), Chase

Oliver (Libertarian Party) or someone else?]

Among likely voters, including third-party voters and initially not sure voters leaning toward Harris or Trump

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Kamala Harris 49% 43% 53% 59% 55% 45% 42% 94% 54% 5%
Donald Trump 47% 51% 43% 34% 39% 51% 55% 4% 38% 92%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1%
Cornel West 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Jill Stein (Green Party) 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Chase Oliver (Libertarian Party) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else or a write-in 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| would not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (3,092) (1,471) (1,621)  (452)  (691) (1,093) (856)  (935) (938) (1,097)
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Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Kamala Harris 49% 96% 46% 2% 43% 79% 51% 35% 54%
Donald Trump 47% 3% 44% 95% 53% 15% 44% 61% 42%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Cornel West 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Jill Stein (Green Party) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Chase Oliver (Libertarian Party) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else or a write-in 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| would not vote 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 98% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Weighted N (3,092) (1,067)  (946)  (1,015) (2,214)  (360) (315) (1,288) (969)
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7. Ever Consider Voting for Harris
Would you ever consider voting for Kamala Harris this year?
Among likely voters not voting for or leaning toward voting for Harris

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes, | would 2% 1% 2% 8% 2% 0% 1% * 4% 0%
Maybe, there’s still time left 7% 5% 8% 17% 11% 6% 1% * 13% 2%
No, | never would 91% 93% 90% 75% 87% 93% 98% * 83% 97%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% * 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,545) (806) (739) (173) (294) (594) (485) (48) (407) (1,032)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes, | would 2% * 0% 1% 1% 5% 6% 1% 1%
Maybe, there’s still time left 7% * 9% 3% 4% 27% 17% 3% 6%
No, | never would 91% * 91% 96% 95% 68% 7% 95% 93%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,545) (42) (482) (984) (1,235) (66) (153) (818) (439)
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8. Ever Consider Voting for Trump
Would you ever consider voting for Donald Trump this year?
Among likely voters not voting for or leaning toward voting for Trump

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes, | would 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Maybe, there’s still time left 5% 6% 4% 10% 6% 5% 1% 2% 7% 23%
No, | never would 93% 91% 95% 89% 90% 95% 99% 97% 90% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,559) (671) (888) (287) (397) (504) (371) (893) (533) (67)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes, | would 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Maybe, there’s still time left 5% 3% 8% * 5% 8% 4% 4% 5%
No, | never would 93% 96% 91% * 93% 91% 96% 94% 93%
99% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Totals
Weighted N (1,559) (1,026) (475) (31) (982) (296) (168) (471) (532)
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9. Reason for Voting for Harris

What is the main reason you would vote for Kamala Harris over Donald Trump?

Among likely voters voting for or leaning toward Harris

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Mainly because | like Kamala Harris 34% 33% 35% 30% 32% 38% 35% 36% 33% *
Mainly because Kamala Harris will be the Democratic
nominee 24% 24% 25% 32% 25% 22% 21% 27% 21% *
Mainly to oppose Donald Trump 41% 43% 40% 38% 43% 40% 44% 37% 46% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% *
Weighted N (1,541)  (661) (880) (280) (394) (496) (370) (888) (527) (64)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Mainly because | like Kamala Harris 34% 39% 24% * 33% 39% 36% 29% 36%
Mainly because Kamala Harris will be the Democratic
nominee 24% 31% 11% * 23% 30% 20% 21% 25%
Mainly to oppose Donald Trump 41% 30% 65% * 44% 31% 44% 49% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,541) (1,022) (463) (29) (975) (291) (165) (466) (529)

10
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10. Reason for Voting for Trump

What is the main reason you would vote for Donald Trump over Kamala Harris?

Among likely voters voting for or leaning toward Trump

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Mainly because | like Donald Trump 57% 57% 56% 56% 57% 53% 61% * 39% 64%
Mainly because Donald Trump is the Republican nominee 16% 16% 17% 27% 15% 17% 13% * 20% 15%
Mainly to oppose Kamala Harris 27% 27% 26% 17% 28% 30% 26% * 40% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% * 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,515)  (794)  (721) (165) (293) (581) (476)  (44) (397) (1,022)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Mainly because | like Donald Trump 57% * 48% 62% 58% 53% 50% 62% 52%
Mainly because Donald Trump is the Republican nominee 16% * 9% 19% 15% 22% 28% 15% 16%
Mainly to oppose Kamala Harris 27% * 42% 18% 26% 25% 22% 23% 32%
Totals 100% * 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,515) (40) (464) (976) (1,224) (63) (148) (813) (433)

11
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11A. Describe Kamala Harris — Effective
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Kamala Harris?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 46% 41% 50% 56% 50% 42% 41% 87% 51% 8%
Does not describe 54% 59% 50% 44% 50% 58% 59% 13% 49% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,069) (1,448) (1,621) (473) (702) (1,074) (820) (898) (951) (1,078)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Describes 46% 91% 38% 6% 40% 75% 49% 35% 48%
Does not describe 54% 9% 62% 94% 60% 25% 51% 65% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,069) (1,035) (958) (996) (2,171) (370) (323) (1,274) (939)
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Registered Voters

11B. Describe Kamala Harris — Focused
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Kamala Harris?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 56% 51% 61% 67% 63% 53% 48% 92% 62% 19%
Does not describe 44% 49% 39% 33% 37% 47% 52% 8% 38% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,067) (1,446) (1,620) (473) (702) (1,071) (821) (899) (953) (1,073)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Describes 56% 94% 51% 19% 50% 84% 62% 44% 59%
Does not describe 44% 6% 49% 81% 50% 16% 38% 56% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,067) (1,036) (960) (993) (2,170) (370) (322) (1,273) (938)
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Registered Voters

11C. Describe Kamala Harris — Competent
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Kamala Harris?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 51% 46% 56% 63% 59% 48% 41% 93% 56% 11%
Does not describe 49% 54% 44% 37% 41% 52% 59% 7% 44% 89%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,071) (1,448) (1,623) (473) (706) (1,072) (821)  (901) (954) (1,075)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Describes 51% 94% 47% 10% 45% 79% 59% 38% 55%
Does not describe 49% 6% 53% 90% 55% 21% 41% 62% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,071) (1,034) (963) (994) (2,174) (370) (322) (1,276) (939)
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Registered Voters

11D. Describe Kamala Harris — Tough
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Kamala Harris?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 48% 42% 53% 53% 50% 47% 46% 83% 53% 15%
Does not describe 52% 58% 47% 47% 50% 53% 54% 17% 47% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,067) (1,447) (1,620) (472) (704) (1,073) (818) (898) (951) (1,076)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Describes 48% 84% 46% 13% 43% 73% 48% 38% 52%
Does not describe 52% 16% 54% 87% 57% 27% 52% 62% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,067) (1,030) (962) (995) (2,171) (369) (322) (1,273) (939)
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Registered Voters

11E. Describe Kamala Harris — Energetic
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Kamala Harris?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 69% 66% 72% 72% 2% 69% 66% 94% 76% 43%
Does not describe 31% 34% 28% 28% 28% 31% 34% 6% 24% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,077) (1,449) (1,628) (473) (705) (1,077) (822) (906) (953) (1,078)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Describes 69% 95% 68% 42% 66% 88% 68% 58% 76%
Does not describe 31% 5% 32% 58% 34% 12% 32% 42% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,077) (1,039) (963) (996) (2,181) (369) (322) (1,278) (944)
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Registered Voters

11F. Describe Kamala Harris — Compassionate
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Kamala Harris?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 53% 49% 57% 61% 57% 52% 47% 86% 61% 19%
Does not describe 47% 51% 43% 39% 43% 48% 53% 14% 39% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,066) (1,447) (1,619) (471) (703) (1,072) (820) (900) (952) (1,075)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Describes 53% 91% 47% 21% 48% 79% 60% 41% 57%
Does not describe 47% 9% 53% 79% 52% 21% 40% 59% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,066) (1,033) (960) (994) (2,172) (368) (321) (1,273) (941)
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Registered Voters

12A. Describe Donald Trump — Effective

Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Donald Trump?

Gender

Total Male

Describes
Does not describe

54% 57%
46% 43%

Totals
Weighted N

100% 100%
(3,071)  (1,444)

Conservative

White by Education

Describes
Does not describe

Total Dem
54% 14%
46% 86%

Totals
Weighted N

100% 100%
(3,071)  (1,037)

4yr Degree+
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Registered Voters

12B. Describe Donald Trump — Focused

Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Donald Trump?

Gender

Total Male

Describes
Does not describe

52% 54%
48% 46%

Totals
Weighted N

100% 100%
(3,075) (1,446)

Conservative

White by Education

Describes
Does not describe

Total Dem
52% 15%
48% 85%

Totals
Weighted N

100% 100%
(3,075)  (1,038)

4yr Degree+
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Registered Voters

12C. Describe Donald Trump — Competent

Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Donald Trump?

Gender

Total Male

Describes
Does not describe

50% 53%
50% 47%

Totals
Weighted N

100% 100%
(3,074) (1,444)

Conservative

White by Education

Describes
Does not describe

Total Dem
50% 10%
50% 90%

Totals
Weighted N

100% 100%
(3,074)  (1,038)

4yr Degree+
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Registered Voters

12D. Describe Donald Trump — Tough
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 66% 69% 63% 60% 62% 69% 70% 33% 66% 94%
Does not describe 34% 31% 37% 40% 38% 31% 30% 67% 34% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,074) (1,444) (1,630) (473) (v06) (1,075) (821) (908) (949) (1,076)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Describes 66% 37% 67% 95% 70% 48% 63% 73% 66%
Does not describe 34% 63% 33% 5% 30% 52% 37% 27% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,074) (1,036) (960) (997) (2,181) (371) (318) (1,283) (939)
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Registered Voters

12E. Describe Donald Trump — Energetic
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 61% 65% 57% 53% 59% 62% 65% 26% 59% 92%
Does not describe 39% 35% 43% 47% 41% 38% 35% 74% 41% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,070) (1,447) (1,623) (476) (706) (1,075) (814) (908) (950) (1,071)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Describes 61% 28% 62% 93% 65% 42% 57% 67% 61%
Does not describe 39% 72% 38% 7% 35% 58% 43% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,070) (1,036) (960) (994) (2,179) (372) (320) (1,282) (939)
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Registered Voters

12F. Describe Donald Trump — Compassionate
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Describes 39% 43% 35% 28% 30% 42% 48% 7% 28% 76%
Does not describe 61% 57% 65% 72% 70% 58% 52% 93% 72% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,076) (1,446) (1,630) (476) (v06) (1,074) (821) (910) (951) (1,075)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Describes 39% 7% 33% 7% 44% 17% 32% 52% 33%
Does not describe 61% 93% 67% 23% 56% 83% 68% 48% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,076) (1,037) (961) (997) (2,181) (371) (320) (1,283) (940)
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Registered Voters

13. Satisfaction with Presidential Candidates

Thinking about candidates running for president, how do you feel about the choices you have? Are you...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Moderate Conservative
Excited 36% 38% 34% 27% 31% 36% 45% 43% 24% 42%
Satisfied, but not excited 31% 30% 32% 35% 32% 28% 30% 29% 35% 29%
Unsatisfied, but not disappointed 15% 15% 16% 19% 15% 18% 11% 14% 17% 14%
Disappointed 18% 17% 18% 19% 22% 17% 14% 14% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (3,101) (1,456) (1,644) (475) (711)  (1,085) (829) (912) (963) (1,083)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Excited 36% 45% 24% 39% 37% 38% 30% 37% 37%
Satisfied, but not excited 31% 32% 28% 33% 30% 34% 31% 33% 26%
Unsatisfied, but not disappointed 15% 13% 19% 15% 15% 14% 19% 15% 16%
Disappointed 18% 10% 29% 13% 17% 14% 20% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (3,101)  (1,046) (970) (1,003) (2,197) (375) (324) (1,292) (947)
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Registered Voters

14. Judgment of Harris, Trump, or Both

Which best describes the way you see your decision in this election? Are you thinking of it mainly as...

Among those who are voting for or leaning toward either Harris or Trump

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Moderate Conservative
A judgment about Kamala Harris 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 16% 14% 18% 16% 15%
A comparison between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump 55% 54% 57% 54% 54% 55% 58% 49% 59% 56%
A judgment about Donald Trump 29% 29% 28% 29% 29% 29% 28% 33% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,041) (1,433) (1,608) (459) (699) (1,062) (821)  (905) (944) (1,061)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A judgment about Kamala Harris 16% 21% 13% 13% 15% 22% 15% 15% 15%
A comparison between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump 55% 53% 54% 59% 55% 55% 56% 55% 56%
A judgment about Donald Trump 29% 26% 33% 28% 30% 23% 29% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,041)  (1,038)  (940)  (986)  (2,167)  (364) (319) (1,269) (940)
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Registered Voters

15. U.S. Political System

Which comes closest to how you feel about the U.S. political system today?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

On the whole, the political system works pretty well and only

minor changes are necessary to make it work better 20% 25% 16% 21% 16% 19% 25% 16% 21% 25%
There are some good things in our political system, but

fundamental changes are needed 52% 52% 52% 57% 52% 50% 52% 59% 55% 45%
Our political system has so much wrong with it that we need

to completely rebuild it 28% 23% 32% 22% 32% 31% 23% 25% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,093) (1,454) (1,639) (475) (710) (1,082) (825) (914) (958) (1,080)

Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

On the whole, the political system works pretty well and only

minor changes are necessary to make it work better 20% 20% 16% 24% 21% 19% 18% 19% 24%
There are some good things in our political system, but

fundamental changes are needed 52% 61% 52% 44% 53% 48% 50% 49% 58%
Our political system has so much wrong with it that we need

to completely rebuild it 28% 19% 31% 32% 26% 33% 31% 32% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,093) (1,045) (969) (999) (2,189) (375) (323) (1,287) (943)
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Registered Voters

21. Describe Trump’s VP Selection

Which best describes your feelings about Donald Trump’s selection of JD Vance as his vice-presidential nominee?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Moderate Conservative
Enthusiastic 21% 23% 20% 14% 13% 24% 28% 4% 12% 44%
Satisfied, not enthusiastic 29% 31% 27% 29% 27% 30% 30% 11% 32% 42%
Dissatisfied, not angry 30% 30% 31% 31% 37% 30% 25% 42% 39% 11%
Angry 19% 16% 22% 26% 23% 16% 16% 43% 17% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (3,074) (1,448) (1,626) (472) (710) (1,070) (822) (902) (953) (1,080)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Enthusiastic 21% 5% 16% 43% 25% 9% 17% 28% 20%
Satisfied, not enthusiastic 29% 12% 32% 45% 31% 21% 27% 35% 25%
Dissatisfied, not angry 30% 47% 32% 11% 26% 45% 37% 22% 33%
Angry 19% 36% 20% 1% 18% 25% 19% 15% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,074) (1,034) (961) (1,000) (2,184) (367) (319) (1,285) (941)




CBS News Poll — July 30-August 2, 2024

Registered Voters

22. Trump’s Comments After Assassination Attempt Affected American Unity
Do you think the things Donald Trump has said after the recent assassination attempt against him has encouraged more...

Gender

Total Male Female Under 30

45-64

Unity between Americans
Division between Americans

50%
50%

Totals
Weighted N

100%
(1,078)

Race

Black

Unity between Americans
Division between Americans

47% 52% 43% 41%

53% 48% 57% 59%

100% 100% 100% 100%

(3,083) (1,446) (1,637) (473)

Party ID

Total Dem Ind Rep
47% 10% 46% 87%
53% 90% 54% 13%

24%
76%

Totals
Weighted N

100% 100%  100%  100%
(3,083)  (1,041)  (961)  (999)

100%
(370)

Conservative

White by Education
4yr Degree+
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Registered Voters

23. Describe Feelings about Harris Replacing Biden

Which best describes your feelings about Kamala Harris becoming the Democratic nominee for President after Joe Biden stepped aside?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Moderate Conservative
Enthusiastic 31% 28% 34% 32% 31% 31% 30% 64% 31% 5%
Satisfied, not enthusiastic 21% 20% 21% 34% 27% 16% 15% 27% 28% 9%
Dissatisfied, not angry 30% 32% 28% 23% 28% 32% 33% 6% 27% 51%
Angry 18% 20% 17% 11% 14% 21% 22% 3% 14% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,095) (1,455) (1,640) (474) (712) (1,082) (827) (912) (960) (1,083)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Enthusiastic 31% 67% 23% 3% 28% 50% 31% 21% 36%
Satisfied, not enthusiastic 21% 26% 25% 10% 18% 30% 29% 18% 19%
Dissatisfied, not angry 30% 6% 34% 50% 33% 16% 25% 36% 29%
Angry 18% 1% 18% 37% 21% 4% 15% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,095) (1,046) (966) (1,003) (2,193) (375) (322) (1,288) (947)
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Registered Voters

24. Harris as Nominee Affect Motivation
Does Kamala Harris becoming the Democratic nominee for president make you...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

More motivated to vote in 2024 44% 44% 45% 54% 41% 44% 43% 56% 40% 39%
Less motivated to vote in 2024 4% 4% 4% 4% % 3% 1% 2% 6% 3%
Does not change your motivation to vote 52% 52% 51% 42% 52% 53% 56% 41% 54% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (3,100) (1,456) (1,645)  (475)  (712) (1,084) (829)  (914) (962) (1,083)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
More motivated to vote in 2024 44% 59% 36% 38% 42% 56% 49% 41% 44%
Less motivated to vote in 2024 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 2%
Does not change your motivation to vote 52% 38% 60% 58% 55% 39% 44% 55% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (3,100)  (1,047) (969) (1,003)  (2,196) (375) (324) (1,290) (947)
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Registered Voters

25. Mental and Cognitive Health
Which candidate, if either, has the mental and cognitive health to serve as president?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Only Kamala Harris 44% 39% 49% 52% 48% 42% 40% 87% 47% 6%
Only Donald Trump 31% 34% 28% 19% 25% 32% 41% 4% 20% 63%
Both of them 20% 23% 18% 23% 20% 23% 15% 6% 25% 28%
Neither one of them 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (3,101) (1,456) (1,644) (476) (712) (1,084) (829) (914) (962) (1,083)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Only Kamala Harris 44% 87% 42% 3% 39% 68% 47% 33% 48%
Only Donald Trump 31% 3% 29% 63% 35% 10% 26% 42% 25%
Both of them 20% 8% 22% 31% 22% 16% 19% 20% 23%
Neither one of them 5% 2% 7% 3% 4% 6% 7% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Weighted N (3,101) (1,047) (970) (1,003) (2,197) (375) (324) (1,291) (947)
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Registered Voters

26. Know about Harris
Overall, how much do you feel you know about Kamala Harris?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 37% 42% 32% 28% 29% 40% 45% 38% 32% 45%
Some 43% 42% 44% 49% 47% 39% 40% 48% 46% 37%
Not much 15% 12% 18% 19% 17% 15% 11% 13% 17% 12%
Nothing at alll 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 1% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,098) (1,456) (1,642) (476) (712) (1,082) (828) (911) (961) (1,083)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black  Hispanic  No Degree  4yr Degree+
A lot 37% 38% 36% 39% 38% 33% 34% 36% 40%
Some 43% 48% 43% 38% 43% 43% 43% 41% 46%
Not much 15% 13% 15% 15% 15% 18% 12% 17% 13%
Nothing at all 5% 1% 6% % 4% 6% 11% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,098)  (1,045) (970) (1,001)  (2,195) (374) (324) (1,289) (947)
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Registered Voters

27. Know Enough about Harris to Make Vote Decision
Do you feel you already know enough about Kamala Harris to make a voting decision, or do you feel you still want to know more about her?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Know enough 78% 82% 74% 60% 74% 82% 86% 75% 71% 89%
Want to know more 22% 18% 26% 40% 26% 18% 14% 25% 29% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,101) (1,456) (1,645) (476) (712)  (1,085) (829) (914) (962) (1,083)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black  Hispanic = No Degree  4yr Degree+
Know enough 78% 72% 78% 87% 82% 65% 69% 82% 82%
Want to know more 22% 28% 22% 13% 18% 35% 31% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,101)  (1,047) (970) (1,003)  (2,197) (374) (324) (1,292) (947)
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Registered Voters

28. Ideology - Harris

Regardless of who you are voting for, do you think of Kamala Harris politically as...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very liberal 44% 50% 40% 27% 37% 49% 55% 17% 32% 83%
Somewhat liberal 26% 23% 29% 34% 30% 22% 23% 55% 25% 6%
Moderate 15% 16% 15% 20% 15% 16% 13% 19% 27% 3%
Somewhat conservative 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2%
Very conservative 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Don’t think in those terms/Not sure 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 9% 8% 4% 12% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (3,097) (1,455) (1,642)  (475) (712)  (1,082) (828) (912 (963) (1,081)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Very liberal 44% 15% 45% 7% 49% 19% 38% 52% 45%
Somewhat liberal 26% 47% 22% 8% 26% 25% 25% 21% 34%
Moderate 15% 25% 17% 4% 13% 28% 20% 12% 14%
Somewhat conservative 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1%
Very conservative 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1%
Don’t think in those terms/Not sure 10% 7% 11% 9% 8% 16% 13% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (3,097)  (1,045)  (970)  (1,001)  (2,195)  (374) (323) (1,290) (947)
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Registered Voters

29. Ideology - Trump

Regardless of who you are voting for, do you think of Donald Trump politically as...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very liberal 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Somewhat liberal 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Moderate 11% 13% 10% 15% 12% 12% 8% 2% 21% 10%
Somewhat conservative 29% 33% 26% 21% 26% 31% 35% 16% 24% 49%
Very conservative 37% 35% 39% 47% 39% 35% 32% 56% 27% 33%
Don’t think in those terms/Not sure 17% 15% 20% 10% 16% 18% 22% 20% 21% 5%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  99%  99%  100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (3,090) (1,455) (1,636)  (474) (711)  (1,082) (824)  (909) (961) (1,081)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Very liberal 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 1%
Somewhat liberal 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Moderate 11% 6% 15% 15% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11%
Somewhat conservative 29% 16% 31% 43% 33% 12% 25% 31% 35%
Very conservative 3% 48% 30% 33% 38% 35% 36% 38% 39%
Don’t think in those terms/Not sure 17% 24% 20% 6% 13% 33% 21% 15% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,090) (1,042)  (969)  (999)  (2,189)  (374) (323) (1,283) (946)
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Registered Voters

30. Harris Policies Compared to Biden’s

Compared to Joe Biden, generally, do you think Kamala Harris’ views and policy positions are..

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Moderate Conservative
Entirely the same as Joe Biden’s 18% 19% 17% 11% 16% 21% 21% % 14% 32%
Mostly the same as Joe Biden'’s, but not entirely 64% 62% 66% 68% 67% 63% 61% 81% 67% 48%
Mostly different from Joe Biden’s, but not entirely 14% 15% 13% 17% 13% 12% 15% 11% 16% 15%
Entirely different from Joe Biden’s 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,091) (1,455) (1,636)  (475) (711)  (1,080) (826)  (913) (962) (1,081)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Entirely the same as Joe Biden’s 18% 8% 17% 31% 19% 15% 18% 24% 13%
Mostly the same as Joe Biden’s, but not entirely 64% % 65% 51% 65% 59% 59% 61% 71%
Mostly different from Joe Biden’s, but not entirely 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 21% 18% 12% 14%
Entirely different from Joe Biden’s 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,091)  (1,045) (966)  (999)  (2,188)  (374) (324) (1,284) (946)
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36. U.S. Ready to Elect a Black Woman President
Do you think America is ready to elect a Black woman president, or not?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 68% 69% 68% 75% 70% 66% 66% 89% 75% 45%
No 32% 31% 32% 25% 30% 34% 34% 11% 25% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,074) (1,446) (1,628) (475) (711)  (1,075) (813)  (912) (957) (1,067)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes 68% 90% 1% 43% 67% 73% 73% 59% 7%
No 32% 10% 29% 57% 33% 27% 27% 41% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,074)  (1,046)  (957)  (992) (2,182)  (372) (322) (1,282) (942)
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Registered Voters

37. Harris VP Qualities

Would you like to see Kamala Harris pick a vice-presidential nominee who is... CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Moderate 49% 51% 48% 40% 42% 54% 55% 32% 67% 52%
Liberal or progressive 27% 25% 29% 39% 31% 23% 22% 60% 12% 13%
A man 30% 30% 30% 35% 29% 29% 30% 36% 34% 22%
A woman 16% 14% 18% 17% 21% 16% 11% 19% 17% 12%
White 22% 23% 20% 26% 24% 21% 18% 28% 25% 14%
Black 13% 12% 13% 17% 16% 12% 9% 17% 13% 8%
From a battleground state 27% 27% 27% 19% 28% 29% 28% 43% 30% 12%
Weighted N (3,102) (1,456) (1,646) (476) (712)  (1,085) (829) (914) (963) (1,083)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Moderate 49% 42% 57% 51% 53% 34% 42% 50% 58%
Liberal or progressive 27% 44% 24% 13% 25% 36% 32% 23% 28%
A man 30% 38% 26% 27% 30% 37% 25% 29% 32%
A woman 16% 22% 14% 11% 14% 24% 18% 14% 15%
White 22% 28% 20% 16% 23% 24% 14% 21% 25%
Black 13% 20% 11% 8% 10% 29% 13% 10% 11%
From a battleground state 27% 41% 28% 12% 26% 31% 26% 22% 31%
Weighted N (3,102)  (1,047) (970)  (1,003) (2,197)  (375) (324) (1,292) (947)
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Registered Voters

38. Expectations for U.S. Economy

As you and your family plan for the next year, are you doing so expecting the U.S. economy to be...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Moderate Conservative
Booming 6% 9% 5% 12% 8% 5% 5% 8% % 5%
Growing, but not booming 26% 26% 26% 26% 23% 25% 29% 35% 26% 18%
Holding steady 26% 26% 26% 26% 27% 27% 23% 33% 29% 17%
Slowing, but not in recession 19% 19% 18% 19% 20% 16% 21% 13% 20% 22%
In recession 23% 20% 25% 17% 22% 27% 21% 11% 18% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,079) (1,447) (1,632) (476) (710)  (1,074) (819) (912) (959) (1,067)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Booming 6% 10% 3% 6% 6% 12% 8% 6% 6%
Growing, but not booming 26% 35% 22% 20% 26% 28% 26% 25% 27%
Holding steady 26% 35% 25% 17% 24% 33% 27% 22% 27%
Slowing, but not in recession 19% 13% 21% 22% 20% 17% 17% 19% 21%
In recession 23% 7% 29% 34% 24% 10% 22% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,079)  (1,045)  (964)  (990)  (2,180)  (373) (321) (1,278) (942)
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Registered Voters

39. Financial Condition if Harris Wins
If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think her policies would make you...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Financially better off 25% 24% 25% 35% 28% 21% 20% 49% 26% 4%
Financially worse off 44% 49% 40% 27% 35% 49% 54% 5% 37% 84%
Stay about the same 31% 27% 35% 38% 36% 30% 26% 46% 37% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,096) (1,454) (1,642) (475) (709) (1,084) (828) (913) (959) (1,082)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Financially better off 25% 53% 16% 3% 21% 41% 29% 18% 26%
Financially worse off 44% 3% 47% 85% 51% 14% 33% 56% 43%
Stay about the same 31% 43% 37% 12% 28% 45% 38% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (3,096) (1,043) (969) (1,002) (2,196)  (371) (324) (1,291) (947)
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40. Financial Condition if Trump Wins
If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think his policies would make you...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Financially better off 45% 50% 41% 35% 41% 48% 51% 8% 3% 84%
Financially worse off 38% 35% 41% 43% 40% 36% 36% 77% 39% 5%
Stay about the same 17% 15% 18% 22% 19% 16% 13% 15% 24% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,097) (1,455) (1,642) (475) (712) (1,084) (826) (914) (959) (1,082)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Financially better off 45% 7% 43% 87% 51% 19% 38% 55% 44%
Financially worse off 38% 74% 37% 3% 34% 57% 40% 31% 39%
Stay about the same 17% 19% 20% 10% 15% 24% 22% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Weighted N (3,097)  (1,044) (969) (1,002) (2,195)  (373) (324) (1,291) (946)
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41. Abortion Policy if Harris Wins
If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think she will try to:

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Pass a national law making abortion LEGAL in all states 68% 70% 65% 60% 57% 69% 79% 2% 62% 75%
Leave abortion laws to the states to decide 11% 11% 12% 20% 18% 8% 5% 13% 13% 7%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 20% 25% 23% 16% 15% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,092) (1,450) (1,642) (472) (711)  (1,083) (826)  (908) (962) (1,081)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Pass a national law making abortion LEGAL in all states 68% 66% 71% 69% 71% 50% 60% 67% 75%
Leave abortion laws to the states to decide 11% 13% 10% 10% 10% 17% 12% 11% 9%
Not sure 21% 21% 19% 21% 19% 33% 28% 22% 16%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Totals
Weighted N (3,092) (1,041) (970) (1,000) (2,191) (375) (324) (1,290) (943)
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Registered Voters

42. Abortion Policy if Trump Wins
If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think he will try to:

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Pass a national abortion ban making it ILLEGAL in all states 35% 32% 38% 41% 39% 34% 30% 66% 36% 9%
Leave abortion laws to the states to decide 49% 55% 43% 40% 41% 50% 5% 21% 45% 79%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 18% 19% 16% 13% 13% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,095) (1,453) (1,641)  (475) (712)  (1,079) (828)  (913) (957) (1,082)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Pass a national abortion ban making it ILLEGAL in all states 35% 63% 33% 9% 32% 52% 39% 29% 36%
Leave abortion laws to the states to decide 49% 21% 53% 75% 54% 26% 40% 55% 52%
Not sure 16% 16% 14% 16% 14% 22% 21% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (3,095)  (1,046) (966)  (1,001) (2,192)  (374) (323) (1,290) (944)
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Registered Voters

43. Rights and Freedoms if Harris Wins

If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think her policies would...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Protect your rights and freedoms 43% 38% 47% 56% 47% 39% 3% 84% 45% 6%
Threaten your rights and freedoms 41% 46% 36% 23% 31% 46% 53% 4% 31% 83%
Not change your rights and freedoms either way 16% 16% 17% 21% 22% 15% 10% 12% 24% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,098) (1,456) (1,642) (475) (712)  (1,082) (829)  (914) (961) (1,082)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Protect your rights and freedoms 43% 87% 35% 5% 38% 66% 51% 32% 46%
Threaten your rights and freedoms 41% 2% 44% 79% 47% 11% 29% 52% 40%
Not change your rights and freedoms either way 16% 11% 21% 16% 15% 23% 20% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,098)  (1,046)  (970)  (1,000) (2,194)  (374) (324) (1,289) (947)
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44, Rights and Freedoms if Trump Wins
If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think his policies would...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Protect your rights and freedoms 41% 46% 37% 27% 34% 45% 50% 5% 31% 83%
Threaten your rights and freedoms 45% 40% 50% 53% 50% 42% 40% 90% 48% 5%
Not change your rights and freedoms either way 14% 14% 13% 20% 16% 12% 9% 5% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,092) (1,453) (1,639)  (474) (711)  (1,080) (827) (912 (958) (1,080)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Protect your rights and freedoms 41% 4% 38% 83% 47% 15% 32% 53% 39%
Threaten your rights and freedoms 45% 86% 45% 2% 40% 67% 50% 33% 49%
Not change your rights and freedoms either way 14% 9% 16% 15% 13% 18% 18% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,092)  (1,043)  (968)  (999)  (2,190)  (374) (323) (1,286) (946)
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45. Border Migrants if Harris Wins
If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think her policies would...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Increase the number of migrants trying to cross the border 52% 55% 49% 40% 48% 55% 57% 16% 46% 88%
Decrease the number of migrants trying to cross the border 18% 17% 19% 17% 18% 17% 18% 32% 21% 3%
Won'’t have an effect 30% 28% 32% 43% 34% 28% 24% 52% 33% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,087) (1,455) (1,633) (473) (709) (1,082) (822)  (910) (960) (1,080)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Increase the number of migrants trying to cross the border 52% 17% 52% 88% 57% 26% 43% 62% 50%
Decrease the number of migrants trying to cross the border 18% 36% 14% 2% 16% 30% 19% 12% 21%
Won't have an effect 30% 47% 34% 10% 27% 44% 38% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (3,087) (1,042)  (964) (1,001) (2,189)  (372) (322) (1,284) (945)
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46. Border Migrants if Trump Wins
If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think his policies would...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Increase the number of migrants trying to cross the border 6% 6% 6% 10% 9% 5% 3% 10% 6% 2%
Decrease the number of migrants trying to cross the border 2% 2% 72% 63% 66% 75% 78% 51% 69% 93%
Won't have an effect 22% 22% 22% 27% 25% 20% 19% 39% 25% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,093) (1,455) (1,638)  (475) (710) (1,081) (827) (913) (957) (1,081)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Increase the number of migrants trying to cross the border 6% 11% 5% 1% 5% 11% 7% 4% 5%
Decrease the number of migrants trying to cross the border 72% 53% 69% 94% 74% 61% 69% 78% 69%
Won't have an effect 22% 36% 26% 5% 21% 28% 24% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (3,093)  (1,043) (968)  (1,001) (2,193)  (373) (323) (1,289) (945)
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Registered Voters

47. U.S. Democracy and Rule of Law

Do you think U.S. democracy and rule of law will be safe...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Only if Kamala Harris wins 41% 38% 44% 47% 45% 38% 37% 84% 42% 4%
Only if Donald Trump wins 37% 40% 34% 22% 30% 41% 47% 4% 26% 7%
It will be safe if either wins 11% 14% 9% 21% 10% 11% 7% 5% 17% 11%
It will not be safe either way 11% 8% 13% 10% 15% 10% 8% % 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,093) (1,456) (1,636)  (473)  (711) (1,081) (827) (911) (961) (1,081)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Only if Kamala Harris wins 41% 87% 34% 2% 36% 62% 47% 30% 46%
Only if Donald Trump wins 37% 2% 35% 78% 43% 9% 32% 51% 33%
It will be safe if either wins 11% 6% 13% 13% 11% 15% 12% 9% 12%
It will not be safe either way 11% 5% 18% % 10% 13% 9% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,093)  (1,045)  (970)  (1,000) (2,193)  (373) (321) (1,288) (946)
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48A. Interest Groups Helped if Harris Elected — Women

If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think her policies would help the interests of...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Conservative
Yes 69% 68% 70% 79% 2% 66% 64% 95% 38%
No 31% 32% 30% 21% 28% 34% 36% 5% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (3,064) (1,438) (1,626) (469) (707)  (1,069) (820)  (901) (1,073)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic 4yr Degree+
Yes 69% 97% 64% 43% 65% 89% 76% 71%
No 31% 3% 36% 57% 35% 11% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,064) (1,034) (961) (988) (2,167) (371) (320) (930)
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Registered Voters

48B. Interest Groups Helped if Harris Elected — Men

If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think her policies would help the interests of...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Conservative
Yes 51% 44% 56% 61% 57% 47% 44% 89% 12%
No 49% 56% 44% 39% 43% 53% 56% 11% 88%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (3,049) (1,433) (1,616) (469) (700) (1,061) (818) (891) (1,071)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic 4yr Degree+
Yes 51% 91% 45% 13% 45% 76% 58% 52%
No 49% 9% 55% 87% 55% 24% 42% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,049) (1,028) (956) (985) (2,152) (371) (322) (918)
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Registered Voters

48C. Interest Groups Helped if Harris Elected — Young people
If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think her policies would help the interests of...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 61% 57% 64% 68% 65% 59% 56% 91% 69% 27%
No 39% 43% 36% 32% 35% 41% 44% 9% 31% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,059) (1,437) (1,622) (472) (701)  (1,067) (820)  (901) (944) (1,073)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes 61% 95% 55% 29% 56% 83% 65% 52% 62%
No 39% 5% 45% 1% 44% 17% 35% 48% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,059) (1,036) (957) (986) (2,160) (372) (321) (1,277) (924)
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Registered Voters

48D. Interest Groups Helped if Harris Elected — White people
If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think her policies would help the interests of...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Conservative
Yes 51% 47% 56% 63% 58% 48% 44% 90% 12%
No 49% 53% 44% 3% 42% 52% 56% 10% 88%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (3,049) (1,431) (1,618) (470) (700) (1,063) (816) (897) (1,067)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic 4yr Degree+
Yes 51% 92% 47% 12% 44% 82% 61% 52%
No 49% 8% 53% 88% 56% 18% 39% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,049) (1,033) (953) (982) (2,151) (372) (322) (919)
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48E. Interest Groups Helped if Harris Elected — Black people
If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think her policies would help the interests of...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 68% 64% 73% 75% 71% 68% 63% 93% 76% 41%
No 32% 36% 27% 25% 29% 32% 3% % 24% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,060) (1,442) (1,618) (472) (705) (1,066) (818)  (903) (944) (1,071)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes 68% 95% 61% 46% 66% 80% 2% 64% 70%
No 32% 5% 39% 54% 34% 20% 28% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,060) (1,031) (957) (990) (2,160) (373) (322) (1,279) (923)
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48F. Interest Groups Helped if Harris Elected — Hispanic people
If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think her policies would help the interests of...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Conservative
Yes 62% 57% 66% 66% 64% 63% 57% 89% 32%
No 38% 43% 34% 34% 36% 3% 43% 11% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (3,068) (1,441) (1,627) (472) (707) (1,068) (822)  (905) (1,073)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic 4yr Degree+
Yes 62% 92% 56% 35% 59% 79% 60% 62%
No 38% 8% 44% 65% 41% 21% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,068) (1,037) (962) (987) (2,170) (372) (322) (928)
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48G. Interest Groups Helped if Harris Elected — The middle class
If Kamala Harris wins in 2024, do you think her policies would help the interests of...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Conservative
Yes 51% 46% 54% 61% 57% 47% 44% 89% 12%
No 49% 54% 46% 39% 43% 53% 56% 11% 88%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (3,056) (1,431) (1,625) (468) (705) (1,064) (819)  (905) (1,066)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic 4yr Degree+
Yes 51% 92% 45% 12% 44% 78% 58% 52%
No 49% 8% 55% 88% 56% 22% 42% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,056) (1,035) (958) (983) (2,160) (370) (323) (924)
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49A. Interest Groups Helped if Trump Elected — Women

If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think his policies would help the interests of...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 48% 53% 43% 3% 41% 52% 54% 9% 40% 89%
No 52% 47% 57% 63% 59% 48% 46% 91% 60% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,067) (1,444) (1,623) (475) (706) (1,072) (814)  (905) (948) (1,072)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes 48% 10% 45% 90% 53% 24% 41% 60% 44%
No 52% 90% 55% 10% 47% 76% 59% 40% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,067) (1,036) (957) (993) (2,172) (370) (320) (1,278) (934)
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Registered Voters

49B. Interest Groups Helped if Trump Elected — Men
If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think his policies would help the interests of...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Yes 82% 79% 84% 7% 78% 85% 85% 71% 81% 94%
No 18% 21% 16% 23% 22% 15% 15% 29% 19% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,083) (1,448) (1,635) (475) (v07) (1,080) (822) (912) (953) (1,076)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes 82% 69% 82% 96% 85% 70% 81% 86% 83%
No 18% 31% 18% 4% 15% 30% 19% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,083) (1,042) (964) (996) (2,185) (372) (321) (1,285) (941)
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Registered Voters

49C. Interest Groups Helped if Trump Elected — Young people
If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think his policies would help the interests of...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 51% 55% 47% 45% 45% 54% 56% 11% 48% 88%
No 49% 45% 53% 55% 55% 46% 44% 89% 52% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,065) (1,441) (1,624) (472) (705) (1,075) (813)  (904) (945) (1,073)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes 51% 13% 50% 91% 56% 28% 47% 62% 48%
No 49% 87% 50% 9% 44% 72% 53% 38% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,065) (1,034) (957) (994) (2,170) (369) (321) (1,284) (926)
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Registered Voters

49D. Interest Groups Helped if Trump Elected — White people
If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think his policies would help the interests of...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Yes 84% 83% 84% 82% 79% 85% 86% 73% 83% 95%
No 16% 17% 16% 18% 21% 15% 14% 27% 17% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,082) (1,448) (1,634) (475) (708) (1,080) (819) (912) (953) (1,075)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes 84% 73% 81% 96% 84% 81% 87% 86% 81%
No 16% 27% 19% 4% 16% 19% 13% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,082) (1,042) (963) (995) (2,183) (372) (322) (1,283) (942)
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Registered Voters

49E. Interest Groups Helped if Trump Elected — Black people
If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think his policies would help the interests of...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 47% 53% 43% 36% 40% 52% 54% % 42% 88%
No 53% 47% 57% 64% 60% 48% 46% 93% 58% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,067) (1,441) (1,626) (471) (707) (1,075) (815)  (905) (944) (1,076)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes 47% 7% 46% 91% 53% 20% 42% 60% 44%
No 53% 93% 54% 9% 47% 80% 58% 40% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,067) (1,035) (957) (994) (2,174) (369) (320) (1,283) (931)
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Registered Voters

49F. Interest Groups Helped if Trump Elected — Hispanic people
If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think his policies would help the interests of...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 46% 51% 40% 3% 37% 49% 53% % 39% 85%
No 54% 49% 60% 63% 63% 51% 47% 93% 61% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,066) (1,439) (1,627) (472) (707) (1,073) (814)  (903) (946) (1,074)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes 46% 7% 45% 86% 51% 18% 42% 57% 43%
No 54% 93% 55% 14% 49% 82% 58% 43% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,066) (1,036) (953) (997) (2,172) (370) (321) (1,282) (930)
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Registered Voters

49G. Interest Groups Helped if Trump Elected — The middle class
If Donald Trump wins in 2024, do you think his policies would help the interests of...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 51% 56% 47% 46% 44% 55% 56% 11% 47% 90%
No 49% 44% 53% 54% 56% 45% 44% 89% 53% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,077) (1,448) (1,630) (474) (707)  (1,077) (820)  (906) (949) (1,079)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes 51% 12% 49% 94% 57% 27% 46% 63% 49%
No 49% 88% 51% 6% 43% 73% 54% 37% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,077) (1,036) (960) (999) (2,183) (369) (320) (1,288) (936)
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Registered Voters

50. Vote Frequency
How often do you vote?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Always 74% 7% 71% 60% 62% 78% 88% 77% 67% 82%
Sometimes 22% 19% 24% 31% 32% 19% 11% 20% 27% 15%
Rarely 3% 2% 4% 6% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Never 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (3,101) (1,456) (1,645) (476) (712)  (1,084) (829) (914) (963) (1,083)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black  Hispanic  No Degree  4yr Degree+
Always 74% 75% 71% 80% 7% 62% 69% 74% 82%
Sometimes 22% 22% 24% 17% 19% 30% 27% 22% 16%
Rarely 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2%
Never 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (3,101) (1,046) (970) (1,003) (2,197) (374) (324) (1,292) (947)




HOW THE POLL WAS CONDUCTED AND THE
MARGIN OF ERROR CALCULATED

The CBS News/YouGov survey of 3,102 registered voters in the U.S., including an oversample
of 730 Black respondents, was conducted between July 30-August 2, 2024.

This sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, and education based on the U.S. Census
American Community Survey, and the U.S. Census Current Population Survey, as well as 2020
Presidential vote and 2022 Congressional vote. Respondents were selected to be representative of
registered voters nationwide with an oversample of Black respondents. The weights range from
0.1 to 5.0, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.7.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the entire
sample is approximately £2.1 points and the margin of error for the sample of Black respondents
is approximately +4.7 points. It is calculated using the formula

1+ CV?
ﬁimom/*—
n

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of
all samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



